## Certificate of Registration

**Rights and Permissions** 

**Organization Name:** 

Name:

Address:



This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, *United States Code*, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.



**Registration Number** 

TXu 2-235-933

**Effective Date of Registration:** 

December 24, 2020

**Registration Decision Date:** 

January 28, 2021

Spira Pers	matter
United States Register of Co	

Title	
Title of Work:	Pictographic Phonetic Alphabet (Pictabet)
Completion/Publication	
Year of Completion:	
Author	19
• Author: Author Created: Work made for hire: Domiciled in:	Snejina Sonina text, artwork No Canada
• Author: Author Created: Work made for hire: Domiciled in:	Philippe Rigovanov computer program, artwork No Russia
Copyright Claimant	
Copyright Claimant:	Snejina Sonina 57 Charles St. West, Apt. 1611, Toronto, ON, M5S 2X1, Canada
Copyright Claimant:	Philippe Rigovanov Vidova St. 58, Apt. 13, Novorossiysk, Krasnodarskiy kray, 353907, Russia

Deeth Williams Wall LLP

150 York Street, Suite 400

Tom Feather

## Toronto, ON M5H 3S5 Canada

## Certification

Tom Feather Name:

December 24, 2020 Date:

Applicant's Tracking Number: 71210002

> Regarding authorship information: Deposit does not contain a computer program. Registration extends to text and artwork. **Copyright Office notes:**